Disclaimers

1. White Whale Private Equity / Investor Network:

White Whale Partners LLP ("WWP") and White Whale Ventures LLP ("WWV") are not Stock Exchanges nor do they intend to get recognized as stock exchanges under Securities Contracts Regulation Act, 1956. White Whale does not facilitate any online or offline buying, selling or dealing of securities, clearing or settlement of trades of securities. WWP and WWV are not networks or platforms for secondary market trading. Any information contained in the attached material shall not be deemed to constitute investment advice, a recommendation, an offer to sell/purchase or as an invitation or solicitation.

2. White Whale Equity Markets / Portfolio Management:

White Whale Partners LLP is a SEBI registered Portfolio Manager. This document has been made available solely for informational purposes and is for private circulation only. The information and opinions contained in this document have been obtained from sources believed to be reliable but no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made that such information is accurate or complete. The information and opinions are not, and should not be construed as, an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities or make any investments. White Whale Partners LLP and its employees will not be held liable in any way for any loss or damage, direct or indirect, arising from the use of this information.